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ERRATUM

ESTIMATION OF THE RP-HPLC
LIPOPHILICITY PARAMETERS LOG K’, AND
LOG Kw, A COMPARISON WITH THE
HYDROPHOBICITY INDEX ¢,

M. L. C. Montanari, C. A. Montanari,
D. Pil6-Veloso, Q. B. Cass

Departamento de Quimica/ICEx
Universidade Federal de Minas Gerai
Belo Horizonte, 31270-901 MG, Brazil

Departamento de Quimica
Universidade Federal de Sdo Carlos
Caixa Postal 676
Sdo Carlos, 13565-905, SP, Brazil

Table 4 of this paper {J. Lig. Chrom. & Rel. Technol, 20(11), 1703-1715

(1997)] contained an error. The correct Table 4 follows:

Table 4

Log k’ and Log P, for Some Study Hydrazides

Compounds -----.- Pmeon (Yo)log K - - - - - - log kw
25 35 45 55 65 75
3 - 1.580 1.015 0.514 .08 -0273 3.133
4 - 1939 1330 0716 0225 -0343 3.891
9 0.880 0.541 0.209 -0.08 -0377 -0.590 1.582
10 1.239 0.823 0.438 0.086 -0.222 -0479 2039
11 1.109 0709 0330 -0.004 -0.290 -0.530 1.867
12 0.869 0.563 0250 -0.044 0317 -0.663 1623

2495

log Popp

3319
4.182
1.552
2.073
1.877
1.599



